Features
• Five different add-on boards
• Multiple memory vendors
• Different operating voltages and clock frequencies
• Multiple serial bus schemes and memory interfaces
• Each board offers:
– One serial memory IC powered by an MCU-controlled LDO
– I2C identification EEPROM

1 Ordering information
To order the B-M2MEM-PACK1 M.2 serial memory pack, refer to Table 1.
Table 1. Ordering information
Order code Board references Compatible STM32 boards Technical note
B-M2MEM-PACK1 • MB1927
• MB1928
• NUCLEO-H5E5ZJ
• NUCLEO-U3C5ZI-Q
• NUCLEO-C5A3ZG
TN1618
Warning: Always verify electrical voltage compatibility before connecting a memory add-on board to
an MCU board. Connecting memory and MCU boards with different voltages can damage
the memory.
Table 2 shows the default configuration of the B-M2MEM-PACK1 M.2 serial flash memory pack.
Table 2. Default B-M2MEM-PACK1 M.2 serial memory pack configuration
Board name Memory
vendor Serial memory Size (in
Mbits)
Operating
voltage
range
Onboard
voltage
regulator
Max clock
frequency
Serial bus
schemes
MB1927-33BA MACRONIX MX25LM51245GXDI00 512 2.7 - 3.6 V 3.3 V 133 MHz
1 & 8 bit
STR, DTR
MB1927-18BA MACRONIX MX25UW25645GXDI00 256 1.65 - 2.0 V 1.8 V
133 MHz
(1 bit)
200 MHz
(8 bit)
1 & 8 bit
STR, DTR
MB1928-33LA ISSI IS25LP032DJNLE-TR 32 2.30 - 3.60 V 3.3 V 133 MHz
1, 2, 4 bit
STR, DTR
MB1928-33LB WINBOND W25Q16JVSNIQ 16 2.7 - 3.6 V 3.3 V 133 MHz
1, 2, 4 bit
STR
MB1928-18LA STMICRO M95P32-IXMNT/E 32 1.6 - 3.6 V 1.8 V 80 MHz
1, 2, 4 bit
STR
B-M2MEM-PACK1
Ordering information

DB5690 - Rev 1 page 3/7
1.2 Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 3.
Table 3. Codification explanation
B-XXYYY-ZZZZZ Description Example: B-M2MEM-PACK1
B Expansion board Serial memory add-on board bundle
XX Type of connector M.2
YYY Type of board Memory
ZZZZZ Type of product PACK1: first pack of serial memory add-
on boards
B-M2MEM-PACK1
Ordering information
DB5690 - Rev 1 page 4/7
2 Development environment
The add-on boards in the B-M2MEM-PACK1 M.2 serial memory pack can be used with select Nucleo-144 boards,
which run on STM32 microcontrollers based on Arm® Cortex® processors.
Note: Arm and Cortex are registered trademarks of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries or its affiliates) in the US and/or
elsewhere.
The Arm word and logo are trademarks of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere. All rights
reserved.
2.1 EDA resources
All board design resources, including schematics, EDA databases, manufacturing files, and the bill of materials,
are available from the B-M2MEM-PACK1 product page at www.st.com.
B-M2MEM-PACK1
Development environment
DB5690 - Rev 1 page 5/7
Revision history
Table 4. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
06-Jan-2026 1 Initial release.
B-M2MEM-PACK1
DB5690 - Rev 1 page 6/7
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice.
In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this document and the provisions of any contractual arrangement in force between the purchasers and
ST, the provisions of such contractual arrangement shall prevail.
The purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and
conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
The purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
the purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
If the purchasers identify an ST product that meets their functional and performance requirements but that is not designated for the purchasers' market
segment, the purchasers shall contact ST for more information.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2026 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
B-M2MEM-PACK1
DB5690 - Rev 1 page 7/7